
                   BC High School X‐Country Championships 
                           Vancouver, BC, CANADA 
                                 11/07/2015 
 
                        Results by racedaytiming.ca 
           email any questions/concerns to info@racedaytiming.ca  
  
 
                        Senior Mens Overall Results 
 
Place No.   Name                       Guntime   Pace  School                              Gr     
===== ===== ========================= ========== ===== 
=================================== ==  
    1   374 Kieran Lumb                 23:46.06  3:43 Lord Byng                           12  
    2   620 Brendan Hoff                23:47.83  3:44 Reynolds Secondary                  12  
    3   550 Thomas Nobbs                23:50.81  3:44 Point Grey                          11  
    4   301 Sean Bergman                24:08.32  3:47 Kelowna Secondary                   12  
    5   923 Connor Jackson              24:10.82  3:47 White Rock Christian                    
    6   666 Michael Milic               24:32.31  3:51 Seaquam                                 
    7   336 Thomson Harris              24:41.32  3:52 Kitsilano                           12  
    8   265 Charlie Dannatt             24:44.32  3:52 Handsworth                          11  
    9   505 Jack Stanley                24:48.56  3:53 Oak Bay                             11  
   10   929 Dakota McGovern             24:49.58  3:53 Windsor House                       12  
   11   506 Max McCulloch               24:51.00  3:53 Oak Bay                             12  
   12   273 Josh Kozelj                 24:56.81  3:54 Heritage Woods                          
   13   255 Aidan Longcroft‐Harris      25:06.57  3:56 Glenlyon Norfolk School             12  
   14   197 Miles Huynh                 25:13.07  3:57 Dover Bay Secondary                 12  
   15   167 Cole Dinsdale               25:20.57  3:58 Correlieu Sec                       12  
   16   302 Chet Goerzen                25:23.07  3:58 Kelowna Secondary                   12  
   17   299 Simeo Pont                  25:23.25  3:58 Jules Verne                         12  
   18   777 Roberto Palayo‐Mazzone      25:35.83  4:00 St. Georges                         11  
   19   621 Taylor Lyman                25:39.06  4:01 Reynolds Secondary                  12  
   20   257 Joan Wager                  25:41.81  4:01 GW Graham                               
   21   507 Vlad Lyesin                 25:44.32  4:02 Oak Bay                             11  
   22   108 Tyrell Barley               25:44.33  4:02 Carihi Secondary                    12  
   23   164 Austin Sutherland           25:45.56  4:02 Collingwood School                  11  
   24   534 Brandon Balbirnie           25:51.56  4:03 Peter Skene Ogden                   11  
   25   674 Dawson Ribeiro              25:53.82  4:03 Semiahmoo                               
   26   859 Ford McMahon                25:58.82  4:04 Walnut Grove                            
   27   657 Kristian Biela              26:03.47  4:05 Sardis                                  
   28   906 Miles Dignum                26:04.81  4:05 West Vancouver                      12  
   29   736 Ryan Williams               26:08.06  4:05 Smithers Secondary                  11  



   30   509 Malcolm Harrison            26:11.57  4:06 Oak Bay                             11  
   31   300 Brodie Marshall             26:13.57  4:06 Jules Verne                         12  
   32   735 Hamish Woods                26:13.58  4:06 Smithers Secondary                  12  
   33   737 Seton Kriese                26:15.82  4:07 Smithers Secondary                  11  
   34   119 Michael Harris              26:28.57  4:09 Charles Tupper                      11  
   35   517 Bronson Reid                26:32.81  4:09 Okanagan Mission                    12  
   36   416 Torin Halvorson             26:33.56  4:09 Mark Isfeld                         12  
   37   346 Keiran Marchand             26:35.05  4:10 L.V. Rogers                         11  
   38   860 Paul Buckingham             26:37.57  4:10 Walnut Grove                            
   39   350 Dean Ellenwood              26:42.81  4:11 Langley                                 
   40   622 Jj Carr‐Cannings            26:44.06  4:11 Reynolds Secondary                  11  
   41   134 Roberto Fedrigo             26:45.81  4:11 Claremont Secondary                 12  
   42   863 Ethan Carlson               26:46.31  4:11 Walnut Grove                            
   43   141 Joey Kohut                  26:46.80  4:12 Clarence Fulton                     12  
   44   508 Marcel Petruzelli           26:49.31  4:12 Oak Bay                             11  
   45   451 Thomas Grabher              26:52.31  4:12 Nanaimo District Secondary          11  
   46   938 Matthew Shobridge           26:52.57  4:12 Windsor Secondary                   12  
   47   744 Michael Wong‐Harrison       26:52.81  4:12 SMUS                                12  
   48   675 Luke Forsyth                26:55.55  4:13 Semiahmoo                               
   49   623 Jonah Smith                 27:04.56  4:14 Reynolds Secondary                  12  
   50   658 Tanner Geary                27:06.81  4:15 Sardis                                  
   51   745 Aubry Williams              27:07.31  4:15 SMUS                                11  
   52   542 Liam Foster                 27:07.81  4:15 Pitt Meadows                            
   53   937 Stefan Biro                 27:08.56  4:15 Windsor Secondary                   12  
   54   616 Bryce Molder                27:09.31  4:15 Revelstoke                          12  
   55   162 Isaac Goodrich              27:09.32  4:15 College Heights Sec                 12  
   56   747 Lucas Simpson               27:12.55  4:16 SMUS                                12  
   57   551 Thomas Broatch              27:13.07  4:16 Point Grey                          12  
   58   661 Owen Wright                 27:14.56  4:16 Sardis                                  
   59   778 Owen Pitlado                27:16.30  4:16 St. Georges                         12  
   60   518 Owen Harris                 27:16.80  4:16 Okanagan Mission                    11  
   61   132 Mitch Hughes                27:17.56  4:16 Claremont Secondary                 12  
   62   522 Robbie Deacon               27:18.80  4:17 Pacific Christian School            12  
   63   406 Alex Ross                   27:19.56  4:17 Maple Ridge                             
   64   861 Will Riley                  27:19.81  4:17 Walnut Grove                            
   65   746 Santiago Mazoy              27:20.32  4:17 SMUS                                12  
   66   510 Jack Cooper                 27:21.31  4:17 Oak Bay                             11  
   67   760 Josh Ogilvie                27:27.56  4:18 South Kamloops                      11  
   68   464 Charlie Borek               27:28.85  4:18 Nechako Valley Sec                  11  
   69   168 Dane Jacobsen               27:30.14  4:18 Correlieu Sec                       11  
   70   511 Liam Boland                 27:30.31  4:18 Oak Bay                             12  
   71   424 Alexsei Sajko               27:30.80  4:18 Mt. Douglas Secondary               11  



   72   780 Nick Good                   27:39.06  4:20 St. Georges                         12  
   73   634 Davis Hughes‐Geekie         27:39.51  4:20 Rutland Secondary                   12  
   74   244 Trysten Scheidl             27:39.66  4:20 Gladstone                           11  
   75   697 Stefan Colbow               27:41.30  4:20 Sentinel Secondary School           11  
   76   452 Jesse Moran                 27:42.07  4:20 Nanaimo District Secondary          11  
   77   738 Jaydin Haskins              27:42.81  4:20 Smithers Secondary                  11  
   78    36 Nikola Maeda                27:48.21  4:21 Bodwell                             12  
   79   659 Samir Rehmtulla             27:50.56  4:22 Sardis                                  
   80   862 Jake Robertson              27:51.86  4:22 Walnut Grove                            
   81   645 Nelson Kleer                27:53.32  4:22 Salmon Arm Secondary                12  
   82   266 Matan Guttman               27:54.06  4:22 Handsworth                          12  
   83   345 Micah May                   27:54.56  4:22 L.V. Rogers                         12  
   84   595 Nate Loewen                 27:57.55  4:23 R.A. MCMATH                         11  
   85     6 Parmvir Waring              28:00.06  4:23 Abbotsford Traditional                  
   86   216 Andrew Lewis                28:00.07  4:23 Earl Marriott                           
   87   596 Sam Loewen                  28:01.21  4:23 R.A. MCMATH                         11  
   88   309 Alger Liang                 28:05.06  4:24 Killarney                           12  
   89   660 Daniel James                28:07.82  4:24 Sardis                                  
   90   275 Qays Abdiwahid              28:07.83  4:24 Heritage Woods                          
   91   662 Logan Clegg                 28:09.81  4:25 Sardis                                  
   92   120 Oliver Jang                 28:09.81  4:25 Charles Tupper                      11  
   93   133 Phil Vellacott              28:10.56  4:25 Claremont Secondary                 11  
   94   135 Brett Bennett               28:10.81  4:25 Claremont Secondary                 12  
   95   112 David Johnson               28:11.07  4:25 Carson Graham                       11  
   96   707 James Lynn                  28:13.06  4:25 Seycove                             11  
   97   113 Fran Vukonic                28:14.06  4:25 Carson Graham                       12  
   98   347 Darien Johnson              28:21.81  4:26 L.V. Rogers                         12  
   99   941 Shane Patterson             28:22.15  4:26 Windsor Secondary                   11  
  100   643 Kael Ammdam                 28:25.04  4:27 Salmon Arm Secondary                12  
  101   646 Seth Van Varseveld          28:26.58  4:27 Salmon Arm Secondary                12  
  102   407 Ryan Ibbitt                 28:28.81  4:27 Maple Ridge                             
  103   421 Nick Sanchez                28:29.57  4:28 MOSCROP                             11  
  104   739 Derrick Thummerer           28:29.82  4:28 Smithers Secondary                  11  
  105   453 Yosef Bassett               28:31.55  4:28 Nanaimo District Secondary          11  
  106   833 Connor McLennan             28:33.81  4:28 Vancouver College                   11  
  107   835 Matthew MacDonald           28:36.57  4:29 Vancouver College                   11  
  108    37 Pavel Savinykh              28:37.37  4:29 Bodwell                             12  
  109    27 Max Ely                     28:41.93  4:30 Argyle Secondary                    12  
  110   217 Jackson Silvester‐Lee       28:42.57  4:30 Earl Marriott                           
  111   128 Nicholas Mattes             28:42.82  4:30 Churchill                           11  
  112   454 Jacob Bassett               28:42.83  4:30 Nanaimo District Secondary          11  
  113   834 Ciaran Sanders              28:50.57  4:31 Vancouver College                   11  



  114   114 Nathan Gaucher              28:51.58  4:31 Centennial                              
  115    38 Dmitry Brooks               28:52.82  4:31 Bodwell                             11  
  116   242 Liam O'Connor               28:53.06  4:31 Fraser Academy                      11  
  117   326 James Hintington            28:53.07  4:31 Kings Christian                     11  
  118   864 Liam Riley                  28:56.56  4:32 Walnut Grove                            
  119   917 Trevor Roberts              28:57.57  4:32 Westview                                
  120   404 Jack Chisolm                28:58.57  4:32 Maple Ridge                             
  121   525 Josh Holland                28:58.82  4:32 Penticton High                      12  
  122   270 Nolan Yee                   29:03.07  4:33 Hazelton Secondary                  11  
  123   577 Omar Naoui                  29:04.07  4:33 Queen Elizabeth                         
  124   939 Doran Jurca                 29:04.82  4:33 Windsor Secondary                   12  
  125   526 Xavier Nadeau               29:05.56  4:33 Penticton High                      12  
  126   624 Daniel Roke                 29:10.58  4:34 Reynolds Secondary                  12  
  127   138 Jordan Hopkins              29:11.82  4:34 Claremont Secondary                 11  
  128   123 Lynden Savage               29:13.57  4:34 Charles Tupper                      11  
  129   185 Felix Sim                   29:15.57  4:35 David Thompson                      11  
  130   552 William Jackson             29:15.65  4:35 Point Grey                          11  
  131   348 Tibo Kolmel                 29:18.33  4:35 L.V. Rogers                         12  
  132   663 Steven Landriault           29:24.33  4:36 Sardis                                  
  133   274 Graeme Lyon                 29:29.82  4:37 Heritage Woods                          
  134   740 Alex Weme                   29:31.82  4:37 Smithers Secondary                  11  
  135   466 Matthew Ebert               29:32.81  4:37 Nechako Valley Sec                  11  
  136   848 Aidan Andrews               29:34.06  4:38 W.L. Seaton                         11  
  137   748 Sam Khan                    29:37.82  4:38 SMUS                                11  
  138   311 Daniel Soliven              29:43.86  4:39 Killarney                            9  
  139   310 Philip Ngo                  29:51.81  4:40 Killarney                           10  
  140   838 James Hoy                   29:58.06  4:41 Vancouver College                   12  
  141    32 Keegan Freeland             29:59.56  4:42 Argyle Secondary                    11  
  142   865 Liam Smithson               30:00.82  4:42 Walnut Grove                            
  143   957 Francesco Scaglione         30:03.81  4:42 St. Thomas More                     12  
  144   303 Austin White                30:05.06  4:43 Kelowna Secondary                   12  
  145    18 Jamieson Dyck               30:17.56  4:44 Abby Christian                          
  146   696 Mackenzie Bowman            30:17.72  4:45 Sentinel Secondary School           12  
  147   455 Broedy Pomeroy              30:18.91  4:45 Nanaimo District Secondary          12  
  148   194 Leighton Wolf               30:19.07  4:45 Dawson Creek Sec                    12  
  149   122 Daniel Ponton               30:20.57  4:45 Charles Tupper                      12  
  150   628 Bradley Gee                 30:21.06  4:45 Riverside                               
  151   327 Kris Main                   30:21.07  4:45 Kings Christian                     11  
  152   952 Brandon Jao                 30:25.81  4:46 Richmond Christian                  11  
  153    21 Weston Toppozini            30:27.57  4:46 Aldergrove                              
  154   781 Curtis Weng                 30:30.31  4:46 St. Georges                         12  
  155   218 Michael Smith               30:30.81  4:47 Earl Marriott                           



  156   288 Liam Sprangers              30:31.81  4:47 Holy Cross                              
  157    29 Troy Townsend               30:34.56  4:47 Argyle Secondary                    12  
  158   312 Kenny Ho                    30:35.30  4:47 Killarney                           11  
  159   337 Liam Reed                   30:45.06  4:49 Kitsilano                           12  
  160   338 Mathew Leighton             30:45.07  4:49 Kitsilano                           12  
  161   121 Thien Ho                    30:52.56  4:50 Charles Tupper                      11  
  162    39 Anders Qu                   30:53.56  4:50 Bodwell                             11  
  163   627 Cain Beebe                  30:55.81  4:50 Riverside                               
  164   184 Geoffrey Ng                 30:58.80  4:51 David Thompson                      12  
  165   408 Trent Bayer                 31:00.06  4:51 Maple Ridge                             
  166    69 Matthew Pomponio            31:02.31  4:51 BURNABY CENTRAL                     11  
  167   405 Nick Cowley                 31:03.06  4:52 Maple Ridge                             
  168   676 Jack Chen                   31:04.56  4:52 Semiahmoo                               
  169   811 Marcus Lau                  31:05.07  4:52 STEVESTON‐LONDON                    11  
  170   457 Joel Filgate‐Mcnabb         31:08.31  4:52 Nanaimo District Secondary          11  
  171    28 Matthew Gould               31:14.06  4:53 Argyle Secondary                    12  
  172   304 Dayton Bath                 31:16.06  4:54 Kelowna Secondary                   11  
  173   479 Evan Maier                  31:16.55  4:54 NEW WESTMINSTER                     11  
  174   647 Jake Stephens               31:16.82  4:54 Salmon Arm Secondary                12  
  175   136 Brian Ni                    31:22.81  4:55 Claremont Secondary                 10  
  176   741 David Charette              31:25.56  4:55 Smithers Secondary                  11  
  177   422 Alex Manak                  31:25.57  4:55 MOSCROP                             12  
  178   749 Avery Thorp                 31:26.56  4:55 SMUS                                11  
  179   456 Maxime Therrien             31:30.06  4:56 Nanaimo District Secondary          11  
  180   783 Harry Yuan                  31:33.32  4:56 St. Georges                         11  
  181   678 Scott Spanier               31:37.33  4:57 Semiahmoo                               
  182   170 Jared Hamelin               31:39.07  4:57 Correlieu Sec                       11  
  183   598 Mathias Melaku              31:43.82  4:58 R.A. MCMATH                         12  
  184   484 Aneil Boughan               31:44.07  4:58 North Surrey                            
  185   169 Scott Sargent               31:47.17  4:58 Correlieu Sec                       11  
  186   137 Nicolas Fedrigo             31:50.07  4:59 Claremont Secondary                  9  
  187    30 Adam Aippersbach            31:51.07  4:59 Argyle Secondary                    11  
  188   679 Angelo Lu                   31:52.07  4:59 Semiahmoo                               
  189   953 Recan Sayed                 31:56.83  5:00 Brittania                               
  190   597 Louis Zhao                  31:58.58  5:00 R.A. MCMATH                         11  
  191    31 John Cookson                32:05.57  5:01 Argyle Secondary                    11  
  192   742 Robert Charette             32:08.33  5:02 Smithers Secondary                  11  
  193   926 Ethan Mothe                 32:11.82  5:02 White Rock Christian                    
  194   812 Paul Hooley                 32:14.57  5:03 Stratford Hall                      12  
  195   629 Foster Dolling              32:15.07  5:03 Riverside                               
  196    87 Jasper Chen                 32:16.32  5:03 BURNABY MOUNTAIN                    12  
  197   305 Ian Williams                32:20.83  5:04 Kelowna Secondary                   10  



  198   925 Patrick McDermid            32:21.58  5:04 White Rock Christian                    
  199   954 Durand Abdul                32:25.82  5:05 Semiahmoo                               
  200   680 Eric He                     32:37.82  5:06 Semiahmoo                               
  201   541 Jayden Stewart              32:46.34  5:08 Pinetree                                
  202   649 Awatar Kafle                32:50.33  5:08 Salmon Arm Secondary                12  
  203   644 James Hardy                 33:05.33  5:11 Salmon Arm Secondary                12  
  204   553 Jeffrey Yu                  33:05.82  5:11 Point Grey                          12  
  205   750 Ming Deng                   33:08.07  5:11 SMUS                                11  
  206   315 Nicholas Li                 33:10.33  5:11 Killarney                           11  
  207    33 Matthias Zinniker           33:16.83  5:12 Argyle Secondary                    11  
  208   349 Malte Liedkte               33:19.83  5:13 L.V. Rogers                         11  
  209   519 Rowan Webster               33:26.07  5:14 Okanagan Mission                    11  
  210   630 Duncan Kelt                 33:32.57  5:15 Riverside                               
  211   836 Rhys Arieta                 33:48.33  5:17 Vancouver College                   12  
  212   313 Willy Zhou                  33:50.57  5:18 Killarney                           11  
  213   958 Dunu Fonseka                33:50.82  5:18 St. Thomas More                     12  
  214    91 Mehar Thukral               33:52.83  5:18 BURNABY MOUNTAIN                    11  
  215   306 Bret Selby                  34:05.83  5:20 Kelowna Secondary                   11  
  216   276 Bradley Carston             34:06.57  5:20 Heritage Woods                          
  217   924 Samuel Nelson               34:06.58  5:20 White Rock Christian                    
  218   465 Jacob Hascarl               34:20.08  5:22 Nechako Valley Sec                  12  
  219    40 Robero Fu                   34:33.32  5:24 Bodwell                             11  
  220    42 Raymond Huang               34:37.59  5:25 Bodwell                             12  
  221    93 Tyler Hay                   34:55.82  5:28 BURNABY MOUNTAIN                    12  
  222   625 Tegan Syho                  34:59.83  5:29 RICHMOND SECONDARY                  11  
  223    70 Matthew Chow                35:06.08  5:30 BURNABY CENTRAL                     11  
  224   480 Alex Hatch                  35:09.35  5:30 NEW WESTMINSTER                     12  
  225   314 Brian Mihai                 35:27.08  5:33 Killarney                           11  
  226    41 Andree Ruiz                 35:48.07  5:36 Bodwell                             11  
  227    72 Howard Lin                  35:51.56  5:37 BURNABY CENTRAL                     11  
  228   942 Cameron Carley              35:53.06  5:37 Windsor Secondary                   12  
  229    74 Lester Lim                  35:53.31  5:37 BURNABY CENTRAL                     10  
  230    71 Lucas Krebs                 36:00.56  5:38 BURNABY CENTRAL                     11  
  231   520 Lukas Vozenilek             36:01.82  5:38 Okanagan Mission                    11  
  232   409 Jhon Reategui Pereryra      36:14.81  5:40 Maple Ridge                             
  233   927 David Darbinian             36:17.82  5:41 White Rock Christian                    
  234   837 Danny Lee                   36:40.08  5:44 Vancouver College                   12  
  235   940 Liam Stock                  36:40.31  5:44 Windsor Secondary                   12  
  236    73 Bruno Gomez                 39:15.32  6:09 BURNABY CENTRAL                     10  
  237   158 Cayden White                39:35.37  6:12 Coast Tsimshian Academy             11  
  238    75 Mitchell Han                42:59.33  6:44 BURNABY CENTRAL                     12  
  239   159 Brian Johnson               46:00.08  7:12 Coast Tsimshian Academy             12  



 
                 BC High School Cross Country Championships 
                     Jericho Beach Park, Vancouver, BC 
                                 11/07/2015 
  
                        Results by racedaytiming.ca 
           email any questions/concerns to info@racedaytiming.ca  
 
  
 
        ================ Senior BOYS TEAM RESULTS ================== 
 
=====================================================================================
== 
PLACE SCORE TEAM                                     AVG. TIME   TOT. TIME     DIFF 
=====================================================================================
== 
 
 
  1.    40  Oak Bay                             (  25:23.86  1:41:35.45   1:23.01) 
================================================== 
  1      5  Jack Stanley               24:48.56 
  2      6  Max McCulloch              24:51.00 
  3     12  Vlad Lyesin                25:44.32 
  4     17  Malcolm Harrison           26:11.57 
  5   ( 27) Marcel Petruzelli          26:49.31 
  6   ( 45) Jack Cooper                27:21.31 
  7   ( 47) Liam Boland                27:30.31 
 
  2.    68  Reynolds Secondary                  (  25:48.87  1:43:15.51   3:16.73) 
================================================== 
  1      1  Brendan Hoff               23:47.83 
  2     11  Taylor Lyman               25:39.06 
  3     24  Jj Carr‐Cannings           26:44.06 
  4     32  Jonah Smith                27:04.56 
  5   ( 83) Daniel Roke                29:10.58 
 
  3.   103  Smithers Secondary                  (  26:35.06  1:46:20.27   1:34.75) 
================================================== 
  1     16  Ryan Williams              26:08.06 
  2     18  Hamish Woods               26:13.58 
  3     19  Seton Kriese               26:15.82 



  4     50  Jaydin Haskins             27:42.81 
  5   ( 71) Derrick Thummerer          28:29.82 
  6   ( 90) Alex Weme                  29:31.82 
  7   (116) David Charette             31:25.56 
 
  4.   106  Walnut Grove                        (  26:40.62  1:46:42.51   1:20.99) 
================================================== 
  1     14  Ford McMahon               25:58.82 
  2     23  Paul Buckingham            26:37.57 
  3     26  Ethan Carlson              26:46.31 
  4     43  Will Riley                 27:19.81 
  5   ( 53) Jake Robertson             27:51.86 
  6   ( 80) Liam Riley                 28:56.56 
  7   ( 96) Liam Smithson              30:00.82 
 
  5.   138  Sardis                              (  27:03.85  1:48:15.40   1:47.09) 
================================================== 
  1     15  Kristian Biela             26:03.47 
  2     33  Tanner Geary               27:06.81 
  3     38  Owen Wright                27:14.56 
  4     52  Samir Rehmtulla            27:50.56 
  5   ( 60) Daniel James               28:07.82 
  6   ( 62) Logan Clegg                28:09.81 
  7   ( 88) Steven Landriault          29:24.33 
 
  6.   144  SMUS                                (  27:08.24  1:48:32.99   0:27.51) 
================================================== 
  1     30  Michael Wong‐Harrison      26:52.81 
  2     34  Aubry Williams             27:07.31 
  3     36  Lucas Simpson              27:12.55 
  4     44  Santiago Mazoy             27:20.32 
  5   ( 91) Sam Khan                   29:37.82 
  6   (117) Avery Thorp                31:26.56 
  7   (138) Ming Deng                  33:08.07 
 
  7.   195  Claremont Secondary                 (  27:36.18  1:50:24.74   1:25.00) 
================================================== 
  1     25  Roberto Fedrigo            26:45.81 
  2     41  Mitch Hughes               27:17.56 
  3     64  Phil Vellacott             28:10.56 
  4     65  Brett Bennett              28:10.81 
  5   ( 84) Jordan Hopkins             29:11.82 



  6   (115) Brian Ni                   31:22.81 
  7   (124) Nicolas Fedrigo            31:50.07 
 
  8.   198  St. Georges                         (  27:45.37  1:51:01.50   4:54.48) 
================================================== 
  1     10  Roberto Palayo‐Mazzone     25:35.83 
  2     39  Owen Pitlado               27:16.30 
  3     48  Nick Good                  27:39.06 
  4    101  Curtis Weng                30:30.31 
  5   (119) Harry Yuan                 31:33.32 
 
  9.   213  Windsor Secondary                   (  27:52.02  1:51:28.10   2:12.25) 
================================================== 
  1     29  Matthew Shobridge          26:52.57 
  2     35  Stefan Biro                27:08.56 
  3     67  Shane Patterson            28:22.15 
  4     82  Doran Jurca                29:04.82 
  5   (155) Cameron Carley             35:53.06 
  6   (162) Liam Stock                 36:40.31 
 
 10.   222  Kelowna Secondary                   (  27:43.12  1:50:52.51   7:07.74) 
================================================== 
  1      3  Sean Bergman               24:08.32 
  2      9  Chet Goerzen               25:23.07 
  3     97  Austin White               30:05.06 
  4    113  Dayton Bath                31:16.06 
  5   (131) Ian Williams               32:20.83 
  6   (146) Bret Selby                 34:05.83 
 
 11.   226  Nanaimo District Secondary          (  27:57.19  1:51:48.76   1:50.52) 
================================================== 
  1     28  Thomas Grabher             26:52.31 
  2     49  Jesse Moran                27:42.07 
  3     72  Yosef Bassett              28:31.55 
  4     77  Jacob Bassett              28:42.83 
  5   ( 98) Broedy Pomeroy             30:18.91 
  6   (111) Joel Filgate‐Mcnabb        31:08.31 
  7   (118) Maxime Therrien            31:30.06 
 
 12.   230  L.V. Rogers                         (  28:02.43  1:52:09.75   2:43.28) 
================================================== 
  1     22  Keiran Marchand            26:35.05 



  2     55  Micah May                  27:54.56 
  3     66  Darien Johnson             28:21.81 
  4     87  Tibo Kolmel                29:18.33 
  5   (141) Malte Liedkte              33:19.83 
 
 13.   250  Salmon Arm Secondary                (  28:12.73  1:52:50.94   0:33.26) 
================================================== 
  1     54  Nelson Kleer               27:53.32 
  2     59  Andrew Nash                28:06.00 
  3     68  Kael Ammdam                28:25.04 
  4     69  Seth Van Varseveld         28:26.58 
  5   (114) Jake Stephens              31:16.82 
  6   (135) Awatar Kafle               32:50.33 
  7   (136) James Hardy                33:05.33 
 
 14.   262  Point Grey                          (  28:21.33  1:53:25.35   9:15.01) 
================================================== 
  1      2  Thomas Nobbs               23:50.81 
  2     37  Thomas Broatch             27:13.07 
  3     86  William Jackson            29:15.65 
  4    137  Jeffrey Yu                 33:05.82 
 
 15.   267  Charles Tupper                      (  28:33.13  1:54:12.52   3:52.00) 
================================================== 
  1     20  Michael Harris             26:28.57 
  2     63  Oliver Jang                28:09.81 
  3     85  Lynden Savage              29:13.57 
  4     99  Daniel Ponton              30:20.57 
  5   (104) Thien Ho                   30:52.56 
 
 16.   274  Semiahmoo                           (  28:52.81  1:55:31.26   5:43.51) 
================================================== 
  1     13  Dawson Ribeiro             25:53.82 
  2     31  Luke Forsyth               26:55.55 
  3    110  Jack Chen                  31:04.56 
  4    120  Scott Spanier              31:37.33 
  5   (126) Angelo Lu                  31:52.07 
  6   (133) Durand Abdul               32:25.82 
  7   (134) Eric He                    32:37.82 
 
 17.   298  Correlieu Sec                       (  29:04.23  1:56:16.95   6:26.60) 
================================================== 



  1      8  Cole Dinsdale              25:20.57 
  2     46  Dane Jacobsen              27:30.14 
  3    121  Jared Hamelin              31:39.07 
  4    123  Scott Sargent              31:47.17 
 
 18.   300  Maple Ridge                         (  28:56.75  1:55:47.00   3:40.50) 
================================================== 
  1     42  Alex Ross                  27:19.56 
  2     70  Ryan Ibbitt                28:28.81 
  3     81  Jack Chisolm               28:58.57 
  4    107  Trent Bayer                31:00.06 
  5   (109) Nick Cowley                31:03.06 
  6   (159) Jhon Reategui Pereryra     36:14.81 
 
 19.   304  Heritage Woods                      (  29:10.25  1:56:41.03   9:09.76) 
================================================== 
  1      7  Josh Kozelj                24:56.81 
  2     61  Qays Abdiwahid             28:07.83 
  3     89  Graeme Lyon                29:29.82 
  4    147  Bradley Carston            34:06.57 
 
 20.   310  Bodwell                             (  29:02.99  1:56:11.96   3:05.35) 
================================================== 
  1     51  Nikola Maeda               27:48.21 
  2     75  Pavel Savinykh             28:37.37 
  3     79  Dmitry Brooks              28:52.82 
  4    105  Anders Qu                  30:53.56 
  5   (149) Robero Fu                  34:33.32 
  6   (150) Raymond Huang              34:37.59 
  7   (153) Andree Ruiz                35:48.07 
 
 21.   319  Vancouver College                   (  28:59.75  1:55:59.01   1:24.25) 
================================================== 
  1     73  Connor McLennan            28:33.81 
  2     74  Matthew MacDonald          28:36.57 
  3     78  Ciaran Sanders             28:50.57 
  4     94  James Hoy                  29:58.06 
  5   (144) Rhys Arieta                33:48.33 
  6   (161) Danny Lee                  36:40.08 
 
 22.   346  Killarney                           (  29:34.00  1:58:16.03   2:30.24) 
================================================== 



  1     58  Alger Liang                28:05.06 
  2     92  Daniel Soliven             29:43.86 
  3     93  Philip Ngo                 29:51.81 
  4    103  Kenny Ho                   30:35.30 
  5   (139) Nicholas Li                33:10.33 
  6   (145) Willy Zhou                 33:50.57 
  7   (152) Brian Mihai                35:27.08 
 
 23.   361  Okanagan Mission                    (  30:49.37  2:03:17.50   9:29.01) 
================================================== 
  1     21  Bronson Reid               26:32.81 
  2     40  Owen Harris                27:16.80 
  3    142  Rowan Webster              33:26.07 
  4    158  Lukas Vozenilek            36:01.82 
 
 24.   362  R.A. MCMATH                         (  29:55.29  1:59:41.16   4:01.03) 
================================================== 
  1     56  Nate Loewen                27:57.55 
  2     57  Sam Loewen                 28:01.21 
  3    122  Mathias Melaku             31:43.82 
  4    127  Louis Zhao                 31:58.58 
 
 25.   385  Argyle Secondary                    (  30:07.52  2:00:30.11   2:32.13) 
================================================== 
  1     76  Max Ely                    28:41.93 
  2     95  Keegan Freeland            29:59.56 
  3    102  Troy Townsend              30:34.56 
  4    112  Matthew Gould              31:14.06 
  5   (125) Adam Aippersbach           31:51.07 
  6   (128) John Cookson               32:05.57 
  7   (140) Matthias Zinniker          33:16.83 
 
 26.   413  White Rock Christian                (  30:42.70  2:02:50.80   9:55.76) 
================================================== 
  1      4  Connor Jackson             24:10.82 
  2    129  Ethan Mothe                32:11.82 
  3    132  Patrick McDermid           32:21.58 
  4    148  Samuel Nelson              34:06.58 
  5   (160) David Darbinian            36:17.82 
 
 27.   479  Riverside                           (  31:46.12  2:07:04.51   3:11.51) 
================================================== 



  1    100  Bradley Gee                30:21.06 
  2    106  Cain Beebe                 30:55.81 
  3    130  Foster Dolling             32:15.07 
  4    143  Duncan Kelt                33:32.57 
 
 28.   569  BURNABY CENTRAL                     (  34:28.31  2:17:53.26   4:51.00) 
================================================== 
  1    108  Matthew Pomponio           31:02.31 
  2    151  Matthew Chow               35:06.08 
  3    154  Howard Lin                 35:51.56 
  4    156  Lester Lim                 35:53.31 
  5   (157) Lucas Krebs                36:00.56 
  6   (163) Bruno Gomez                39:15.32 
  7   (164) Mitchell Han               42:59.33 
 
 
 
 


